paper name
name(1)

name(2)

No.

Year

Size(H)(cm)

Size(W)(cm)

Thickness(mm)

Weight(g)

Density(g/cni)

Filler(Loadling Material : rice powder)
Parenchyma(Nonfiber) cells

Laid lines/3cm

chain lines distance(mm)
Color

Fiber Orientation Ave(F)
Fiber Orientation Ave(B)

Remarks

paper name
name(1)

name(2)

No.

Year

Size(H)(cm)

Size(W)(cm)

Thickness(mm)

Weight(g)

Density(g/cni)

Filler(Loadling Material : rice powder)
Parenchyma(Nonfiber) cells

Laid lines/3cm

chain lines distance(mm)

Color

Fiber Orientation Ave(F)

Fiber Orientation Ave(B)

Remarks

hikiawase:5 | &

Frbe—dhaed REHESCE

Jek bR IR EER

(& I&44 - 1339)
32.9
50.1
0.18
13.2
0.44
KL none
b little
27 AR (/> scarcely)
20~23
H white
1.108
1.045

YR Y Lustrous:glossy

dannsi:fE Kk
ZIERFESCEEAN)
HEREN K Bim S

(EBL34E - 1333)
30.6
48.8
0.22
12.3
0.37
KHEE L none
D& little
EAPE non-clear
BB non-clear
H white
1.081
1.156

WSFE G IGE
WFRETBEEX
K425
(FEK34FE - 1344)
35.7
53.9
0.47
32.8
0.36
KL none
4 none

ABAWE non-clear
AHAWE non-clear
H white
1.049
1.104

HIR&H Y Lustrous:glossy

PN

AEILIBETE I (GifeA =) Ak

H366
(JESC54F - 1360)
325
48.5
0.187
135
0.45
KL none
% scarcely
AHAWE non-clear
21
[ # off-white
1.133
1.112

W EAIE

RAFFRT BN E

REH16 5
(A< 204F - 1413)
32
50.6
0.22
12.2
0.33
KB L none
b littdle
21K (f# D >:scarcely)
27~32({# 7 scarcely)
25 off-white
1.057
1.148

NS

JeE 9 LX) Bt a ik

T1431
(ESCA4F - 1359)
32
46.1
0.19
10
0.35
KL none
¥k scarcely
AHAWE non-clear
RBAME non-clear
25 off-white
1.066
1.165

suibara:#2 5
WFE G IGE
ST R A A
HEEF-15
(SCFN34F - 1354)
32.1
50.4
0.22
7.28
0.2
KH3 % & much
M1 & ordinaly
174K
22~26
M i off-white
1.196
1.078
WRHME T fiber bundles « #kHETE
lumps of fiber

152 i bark « &% hair

kowa-suibara:iRAZ 5
KIEFICGE
ST R A e
F192
(HIR54F - 1366)
35
55.3
0.23
135
0.29
KL none
b i licde
10K (=% conspicuous)
B non-clear
{4 yellow
1.234
1.169

WIFE A E
SR FEIT B EE
D42
(EIE24 - 1461)
29.1
47 .4
0.17
5.7
0.24
K% B much
b little
184
27
M i off-white
1.214
1.075
fHE R fiber bundles « FEHERT lumps
of fiber
KR A bark
U % R UMEHE reuse fiber

WREAXE
S SRR A
ARE41-2
(F7K154F + 1408)
345
55.2
0.28
15.45
0.28
K3 L none
FF & ordinaly
11~12 (¥ conspicuous)
27~30(f#£H>:scarcely)
A yellow
1.23
1.046

{HE TR fiber bundles
1 K2 A bark

(FE54F - 1338)
32.2
49.7
0.15
7.67
0.31
¥ £ much
4% & much
15K
23
M i off-white
1.239
1.125
TRHESR fiber bundles « kTR
lumps of fiber

Ht A bark

WFEAGE
W R HBCE
O 41
(M&7K 174 - 1410)
344
55.7
0.3
13.7
0.23
KL none
% & much
10K (3% conspicuous)
R non-clear
0 yellow
1.306
1.097
HkHE R fiber bundles - #kiE
lumps of fiber

K2 ] bark





